Standup Pinball Arcade Machine (WSA – VP09)



Before using this equipment please must understand all buttons function, see below picture explanation :



(1) How to Turn on the machine?

Answer: Just simply plug in, turn on the button located on the rear door. It will take 30 seconds for loading.

(2) How to Select a game?

Answer: Please see above button explanation picture, use Joystick to select the game.

(3) How to see "Arcade game" list and "Pinball Game" list?

Answer: Press "Button A", you will see different game title like "Arcade", "Pinball" and "FX2/FX3".

(4) How to Play Pinball game?

Answer: Press "Button A" to change to "Pinball" Title, and then scroll Joystick to select a game, then press the "Player One" button to enter the game, then press "Coin button" or "Insert coins" to get coins, and then use plunger to Launch the ball, and then use both side flipper button to flip the ball.

(5) How to Play Arcade game?

Answer: Press "Button A" to change to "Arcade" Title, and then scroll Joystick to select a game, then press the "Player One" button to start the game, then press "Coin button" or "Insert coins" to get coins, and then use buttons on control panel for shooting or Jumping.

(6) How to program the coin mechanism to use our local coins?

Answer: Please see below picture instruction:



- 1) If put \$1 coin in this place, then acceptor can accept \$1 coin.
- 2) If put \$2 coin in this place, then acceptor can accept \$2 coin.

(7) How to use 2 joysticks on control panel?

Answer: some arcade games support 2 joysticks function, for example "1943" game. After you use joystick to select the game "1943", then press "Player One" button to enter the game, and then press "Coin button" to get more than 2 credits, and then press "Player Two" button to enter 2 joystick game mode.

(8) How to Adjust the volume?

Answer: Use the key to open the front coin door, and then you can access to the Amplifier to adjust the sound, please see

below picture:



(9) How to Exit the game when playing?

Answer: Press "Exit the game" button, the system will bring you back to main menu.

(10) Is it Safely to turn off the machine directly?

Answer: Make sure you exit the game and back to main menu, then it is safe to turn off the machine directly.

Note: All Pinball FX2 and Pinball FX3 games are all free play games.

Thank you and Enjoy the games!!